
Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Bothfeld Diane 802-498-3337 828-5667 Diane.bothfeld@vermont.gov Admin Services & Dairy Policy

Eastman Alyson 802-622-4131 828-1619 Alyson.eastman@vermont.gov Deputy Secretary

Schwartz Thea 828-3193 Thea.schwartz@vermont.gov Attorney

Smith Terry 828-5667 Terry.smith@vermont.gov Executive Administrative Assistant

Tebbetts Anson 802-324-9850 828-5667 Anson.tebbetts@vermont.gov Secretary

Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Davis Antonia 828-3467 Antonia.davis@vermont.gov License & Registration Specialist

Fantelli Lisa 828-2313 Lisa.fantelli@vermont.gov License & Registration Specialist

Gilman Donna 828-5660 Donna.gilman@vermont.gov Financial Administrator, Grants/Contracts/Fleet

Hawkins Rebecca 828-3403 Rebecca.hawkins@vermont.gov Financial Administrator

Hodgdon Marcey 828-3567 Marcey.hodgdon@vermont.gov Financial Director

Holt Lindsay 828-5316 Lindsay.holt@vermont.gov Financial Specialist, Expenses/Accounts Payable

Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Bliven Chris 828-7791 Chris.bliven@vermont.gov Technology

Grossman Joanna 828-5002 Joanna.grossman@vermont.gov GIS Project 

Shover Jim 802-272-0812 James.shover@vermont.gov Technology

Thompson Hunter 802-522-2311 828-5002 Hunter.thompson@vermont.gov Technology Director

Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

DePillis Alex 802-505-3067 Alex.depillis@vermont.gov Renewable Energy

Kosakowski Alison 802-272-4547 Alison.kosakowski@vermont.gov Communications

Raymond Faith 828-1619 Faith.raymond@vermont.gov
Deputy Secretary Eastman Assistant, Administrative 

Assistant Ag Dev,  Agriview

Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Johnson Laura 828-5348 Laura.o.johnson@vermont.gov Section 248

Lewis Chelsea 802-522-5573 Chelsea.lewis@vermont.gov Business Dev Section Chief

Managan Tori 802-622-4094 Victoria.managan@vermont.gov Data Management

Masseria Lauren 802-505-5413 Lauren.masseria@vermont.gov Business Dev / Big E/ Fairs

Moon Melissa 828-3828 Melissa.moon@vermont.gov Grants Administrator

Sevoian Noelle 802-585-9072 Noelle.sevoian@vermont.gov Working Lands Initiative 

Smith Stephanie 828-1732 Stephanie.smith@vermont.gov Land Use Chief

Vermont Agency of Agriculture, Food and Markets                                                                                          

Directory (Division )

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

Executive Assistant  - Terry Smith 828-5667

BUSINESS OFFICE  SECTION

ADMINISTRATION SECTION

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  SECTION

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT  SECTION

Administrative Assistant - Faith Raymond 828-1619

AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT DIVISION - CONTINUED
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Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Hanson Emma 802-522-3132 Emma.hanson@vermont.gov Food Safety Modernization Act (FSMA)

Matthews Alissa 802-505-1661 Alissa.matthews@vermont.gov Food Systems, Data, Specialty Crop Block Grants

Sweet Kristina 802-522-7811 Kristina.sweet@vermont.gov Food Safety Modernization Act (FSMA),SCBGP

Willard Abbey 802-272-2517 Abbey.willard@vermont.gov Food Systems Section Chief

Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Porter Jennie 802-661-8201 Jennifer.porter@vermont.gov Farm to Institution Coor
Zipparo Ali 802-505-1822 Alexandra.zipparo@vermont.gov Farm to School

Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Leland James 828-3478 Jim.leland@vermont.gov Director

LaValley Jenn 828-2431 Jenn.lavalley@vermont.gov Administrative Assistant

Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Boccuzzo Linda 828-6417 Linda.boccuzzo@vermont.gov Agrichemical Information & Pesticide Program

Creaser Bethany 802-793-1628 Bethany.creaser@vermont.gov Feed, Fertilizer, Pesticide Field Staff

Giguere Cary 828-6531 Cary.giguere@vermont.gov Pesticide Section Chief

Johnstone Doug 802-793-2547 Doug.johnstone@vermont.gov Feed, Fertilizer, Pesticide Field Staff

Macmillan Anne 828-3479 Anne.macmillan@vermont.gov Agrichem. Toxic & Pesticide Exam Worker Safety

Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Casey Patti 802-522-6858 Patti.casey@vermont.gov Mosquitos and Ticks

Inoue Emilie 802-505-0217 Emilie.inoue@vermont.gov Invasive Species

Schmalz Tim 802-279-2090 828-1317 Tim.schmalz@vermont.gov Plant/Nursery Chief

Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Barber Candace 802-585-4440 Candace.barber@vermont.gov Lab - Semi- Volatiles, Air Toxics, Pesticides

Blackman Wendy 802-585-4438 Wendy.blackman@vermont.gov Lab - Dairy, Animal Health, LEO

Charbonneau Anne 802-585-4435 Anne.charboneau@vermont.gov Lab - Metals, Feed, Fertilizer

Crosby David 802-272-8378 David.crosby@vermont.gov Lab - Semi- Volatiles, Air Toxics, Pesticides

Farnswoth Alison 802-585-9680 Alison.farnsworth@vermont.gov Lab Administrative Assistant

Jaworski John 802-585-4441 John.jaworski@vermont.gov Lab - Biology Supervisor

MacVinney Daniel 802-585-9790 Daniel.macvinney@vermont.gov Lab - Nutrients Automated

Markey Rachel 802- 522-3941 Rachel.markey@vermont.gov Lab - Feed, Fertilizer, Meat Inspection, Metals

Millard Matthew 802-522-5001 Matthew.millard@vermont.gov Lab - Semi- Volatiles, Air Toxics, Pesticides

Needham Kristen 802-585-4440 Kristen.needham@vermont.gov Lab - Dairy, Molecular, Animal Health 

Needham Daniel 802-585-9808 Daniel.needham@vermont.gov Lab - Chemistry Supervisor

Phillips Megan 802-318-1395 Megan.phillips@vermont.gov Lab - Wet Chemistry, Water Bacti

Roberts Guy 802-522-3502 Guy.roberts@vermont.gov Lab Director

FOOD ACCESS  SECTION

FARM TO SCHOOL & FARM TO INSTITUTION  SECTION

PLANT INDUSTRY SECTION

PESTICIDE REGULATION  SECTION 

LAB  SECTION 

AGRICULTURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DIVISION  (ARM)
Administrative Assistant - Jenn LaValley 828-2431

AGRICULTURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DIVISION (ARM)- CONTINUED
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Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Achilles Robert 802-917-1397 Rob.achilles@vermont.gov Engineer

Alves Caroline 802-461-6188 Caroline.Alves@vermont.gov GIS Project 

Buckley Jessica 802-461-7159 Jessica.Buckley@vermont.gov Engineer

Cash Steven 802-477-3263 Steven.cash@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist - Medium/Large Farms

Comstock Jeffrey 802-505-8561 828-3473 Jeff.comstock@vermont.gov Soils Scientist

Cook Jeffrey 828-3474 Jeff.cook@vermont.gov Financial Manager Water Quality

DiPietro Laura 802-595-1990 Laura.dipietro@vermont.gov Water Quality Assistant Director

Doherty Ray 802 622-4176 828-5050  Raymond.doherty@vermont.gov Water Quality Grants Specialist

Gabos Ben 802-461-3814 Ben.gabos@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist 

Gage Nina 802-622-4098 Nina.gage@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist 

Gehr Katie 802-461-5991 Katie.gehr@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist - Certified Small/Small Farms

Gingras Tyler 802-461-5687 Tyler.ginras@vermont.gov Engineer

Golliot Dominique 802-793-2167 Dominique.golliot@vermont.gov Feed, Fertilizer, Pesticide Field Staff

Hayes Kaitlin 802-622-4112 Kaitlin.hayes@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist

Houston-Anderson Wendy 802-272-0036 828-3475 Wendy.houston-anderson@vermont.gov Enforcement Coord

Huber David 802-461-7160 828-0790 David.huber@vermont.gov Chief Policy Enforcement Officer

Jensen Sylvia 802-782-3388 Sylvia.jensen@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist - Certified Small/Small Farms

Knapp Tyler 802-477-3649 Tyler.knapp@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist - Medium/Large Farms

Lewis Trevor 802-585-5092 Trevor.lewis@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist - Certified Small/Small Farm Supervisor

Middleman Mike 802-505-5190 Michael.middleman@vermont.gov Water Quality Liaison

Montour Mary 802-461-6087 Mary.montour@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist - Medium/Large Farm  

Pajak Abigail 802-461-8643 Abbi.pajak@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist - Medium/Large Farms

Parmelee Clark 802-661-8284 Clark.parmelee@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist - Certified Small/Small Farms

Patch Ryan 802-272-0323 Ryan.patch@vermont.gov Water Quality Information

Reynolds Colin 802-461-3065 Colin.reynolds@vermont.gov Engineer

Roberts John 802-272-9636 John.roberts@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist - Certified Small/Small Farms

Sands Nathaniel 802-224-6850 Nathaniel.sands@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist Leader

Steyaart Maria 802-477-2517 Maria.steyaart@vermont.gov Water Quality Specialist - Medium/Large Farm Supervisor

Wood Matt 802-318-1383 828-3482 Matthew.wood@vermont.gov Feed, Fertilizer, Pesticide Field Staff Supervisor

Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Haas Kristin 828-2426 Kristin.haas@vermont.gov State Vet & Director Food Safety 

Roberts Carrie 828-2426 Carrie.roberts@vermont.gov
Administrative Assistant - Meat Inspection/FSCP  

State Vet

Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Bartlett Zachary 828-2421 Zachary.bartlett@vermont.gov Animal Health Specialist

Cameron James 828-2421 Jim.cameron@vermont.gov Animal Health Specialist

Kuehne Darryl 828-2421 Darryl.kuehne@vermont.gov Animal Health Specialist

Mehlenbacher Shelley 828-2421 Shelley.mehlenbacher@vermont.gov Animal Health - Asst State Vet

Parks Stephanie 828-2421 Stephanie.parks@vermomt.gov Administrative Assistant - Animal Health

Administrative Assistant - Stephanie Parks 828-2421

WATER QUALITY  SECTION

FOOD SAFETY & CONSUMER PROTECTION DIVISION

ANIMAL HEALTH  SECTION

FOOD SAFETY & CONSUMER PROTECTION DIVISION - CONTINUED 
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Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Diego Tucker 828-2433 Tucker.diego@vermont.gov Administrative Assistant 

James Susan 828-2433 Sue.james@vermont.gov Dairy Farm Inspector Supervisor

Jeror Jay 828-2433 Justin.jeror@vermont.gov Dairy Production Inspector

Junkins Laurel 828-2433 Laurel.junkins@vermont.gov Dairy Production Inspector

Lockwood Gregory 828-2433 Greg.lockwood@vermont.gov Dairy Product Inspector Supervisor

Nicholson Steven 828-2433 Steven.nicholson@vermont.gov Dairy Farm Inspector

Perkins Eric 828-2433 Eric.Perkins@vermont.gov Dairy Farm Inspector

Volk Steve 828-2433 Steve.volk@vermont.gov Dairy Product Inspector  

Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Brunette Dwight 828-2433 Dwight.brunette@vermont.gov Consumer Protection Specialist 

Dolan Scott 828-2433 Scott.dolan@vermont.gov Consumer Protection Specialist 

Kuehne Sumner 828-2433 Sumner.kuehne@vermont.gov Consumer Protection Specialist 

Larose Michael 828-2433 Michael.larose@vermont.gov Consumer Protection Specialist 

Lund Hugh 828-2433 Hugh.lund@vermont.gov Consumer Protection Specialist 

Marckres Henry 828-2433 Henry.marckres@vermont.gov Consumer Protection Chief

Paquette Marc 828-2433 Marc.paquette@vermont.gov Weights& Measures Specialist/Metrologist

Tremblay David 828-2433 David.tremblay@vermont.gov Apiary 

Last Name First Name Cell Phone Work Phone Email Job Description

Beaucage Jeremy 828-2426 Jeremy.beaucage@vermont.gov Meat Inspection  

Boisvert Julie 828-2426 Julie.boisvert@vermont.gov Meat Inspection  

Cousino Gregory 828-2426 Greg.cousino@vermont.gov Meat Inspection  

Holmgren Eric 828-2426 Eric.holmgren@vermont.gov Meat Inspection  

Ireland Kelly 828-2426 Kelly.ireland@vermont.gov Meat Inspection  

Jackson Edward 828-2426 Ed.jackson@vermont.gov Meat Inspection  

King Matthew 828-2426 Matthew.king@vermont.gov Meat Inspection  

Koscielski Craig 828-2426 Craig.Koscielski@vermont.gov Meat Program Supervisor

Laslow Briton 828-2426 Briton.laslow@vermont.gov Meat Inspection  

McKenna Terry 828-2426 Terry.mckenna@vermont.gov Meat Inspection  

McNamara Katherine 828-2426 Katherine.mcnamara@vermont.gov Assistant Director FSCP & Assistant State Vet

Mitchell Michael 828-2426 Mike.mitchell@vermont.gov Meat Safety Compliance & Enforcement Spec

Quenneville Randy 828-2426 Randy.quenneville@vermont.gov Meat Program Chief

Roberts Carrie 828-2426 Carrie.roberts@vermont.gov
Administrative Assistant - Meat Inspection,/FSCP

Administrative Assistant - Carrie Roberts 828-2426

CONSUMER PROTECTION SECTION

DAIRY SECTION

Administrative Assistant - Tucker Diego 828-2433

MEAT INSPECTION  SECTION

Administrative Assistant - Tucker Diego 828-2433
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